| FORM No. 681 - TRUST DEED (Assignment President). | YIKAHT 1899 STEVENSNESS LAW PUSURANG CO., PORTLARD, CO. 87204 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| | /ol_ <u>M97_</u> Page 24913 @ | | | |
| TRUST DEED | STATE OF OREGON, | | | |
| and the second | County of } ss. I country that the within instrument | | | |
| DENNIS C. & BELINDA G. ADAMS | was received for record on the day | | | |
| P. 0. BOX 346 GILCHRIST, OR. 97737 | of, 19, atM., and recorded in | | | |
| Grentor's Remis and Address CURTISS A. ADAMS | book/reel/volume No on page | | | |
| P. O. BOX 372 | ment/microfilm/reception No, | | | |
| La Pine, OR. 97739 Benafficiarys Name and Address | Record of of said County. | | | |
| After recording, return to (Keme, Addrese, Zip): CURTISS A. ADAMS | Witness my hand and soal of County affixed. | | | |
| P. 0. BOX 372 | | | | |
| La Pine, OR. 97739 | By Deputy. | | | |
| | | | | |
| THIS TRUST DEED, made this 28 day of JULY DENNIS C. ADAMS & BELINDA G. ADAMS | | | | |
| CURTISS A. ADAMS | as Greator | | | |
| and the second secon | , es Trusteo, and | | | |
| | , as Beneficiary, | | | |
| WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in KLAMATH | n trust, with power of sale, the property in | | | |
| and. An initial a later means of 1997 to a finitely constraint from the straight to design to the mean of the straight with the straight of the | n Anna an Anna Anna an Anna an | | | |
| MAP NUMBER: R- 2409-030DE-00700-000 CRESCENT, BLOCK 22, LOT 7 THRU 14 | e Balante e de la calencia. Notas de la compositiva de la compositi | | | |
| CORNER OF 4TH A | | | | |
| CRESCENT, OR. 97737 | | | | |
| 。 "我是我们就是你们的,我们就不会了。" "你不是我们的我们就是我们的那么你就是我们的,我们不是你的,你不会不不 你们就是你们我们们的,你还是你们的,我们就不是你的,你们就是我们就是我们的你们,我们们就是你们,我们们的?" | | | | |
| together with all and singular the tenemente, hereditaments and appurtenances and all or hereafter appertaining, and the ronts, issues and prolits thereof and all fixtures now | other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with | | | |
| the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of | | | | |
| of FOURHUNDREDEIGHTYNINEand 21/100 PER MONTH | | | | |
| note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the | reat thereon according to the terms of a promissory a final payment of principal and interest hereof, if | | | |
| not sconer paid, to be due and payable MAX 1 | d above, on which the final installment of the note | | | |
| becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop- erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option", all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be- | | | | |
| come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money ag assignment. | recoment ^{**} does not constitute a sale, conveyance or | | | |
| To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repai | r; not to remove or demolish any building or im- | | | |
| provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any bu | | | | |
| damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and re | strictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary | | | |
| so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform C to pay too filing same in the proper public offices or offices, az well as the cost of all agencies as may be desmed desirable by the beneficiary. | lien searches made by filing officers or searching | | | |
| 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or damage by lire and such other hazards as the beneliciary may from time to time requ | uire, in an amount not less than \$ | | | |
| written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all ficiary as soon as incured; if the granter shall fail for any reason to procure any such inc | surance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary | | | |
| at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafte curo the same at granter's expense. The amount collected under any lire or other insu any indebiedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at c | rance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon | | | |
| or any part thersol, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not o under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. | | | | |
| 5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, ass assessed upon or against the property before any part of such faxes, assessments and | other charges become past due or delinquent and | | | |
| promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payr liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing be ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so pa | neficiary with funds with which to make such pay- | | | |
| secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of | trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of | | | |
| with interest as aloresaid, the property hereinbelore described, as well as the granter bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments sha | all be immediately due and payable without notice, | | | |
| and the nonpayment thereof ahall, at the option of the boneliciary, render, all sums set able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title se | | | | |
| trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the | attorney's fees actually incurred. | | | |
| and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, or any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its valid | including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed lity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and ex- | | | |
| penses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's altorney fees; the graph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal trou further actors to new more the appendice court the la divide person blue as the her | m any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor | | | |
| further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the be It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under th | | | | |
| ficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the | monies payable as compensation for such taking, | | | |
| NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an atternay, who is an e- or savings and lean essociation authorized to do business under the laws of Bregon or the United State present of the state. The sub-fibrates of United as shown by the the United State | is, a titla insurance company authorized to insure title to real | | | |
| property of this sizte, its subsidiaries, attilistos, agents or branchus, the United Siztes or any sgency there "WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit szercise of this option. | or, er en eserere agant noeneen entat und azzere in esaeste. | | | |

• •

The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the leave of obtaining beneficiary's com iext in complete d

20 JV

24914

 $\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{I}}$:

which are in eacess of the innomit required to pay all easempths with a sponse and stationary to ensure the grant of the static pay in the pay of the pa

trect or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect bene-ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

Secured nereoy, whence of its makes as a construct, instruc-In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context to requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, essumed and incplied to make the provisions hereoi apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed instituting in the day and bar inclusion whether is instituting in the day and bar inclusion whether is a such word is defined in the Truth-In-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| by as CYNTHA BAKER NOTARY PUBLIC-CREGOM COMMISSION NO. 047294 | | | | |
| WY COMMISSION FYDIRES SED 21 1000 (within Y Selev | | | | |
| Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 9/21/199 | | | | |
| REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) | | | | |
| TO: CURTISS A. ADAMS | | | | |
| The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and schielded. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute; to cancel all evidences of indebtedness socured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now | | | | |
| held by you under the same, Mail reconveyance and documents to | | | | |
| held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: JULY 28, 19.97 CURTISS A. ADAMS Curtissa. adams | | | | |
| Do not loss or desired this Trust Deed OF THE NOTE which it secures. | | | | |
| Both must be delivered to the frustee for cancellation before CURTISS A. ADAMSBeneticiary | | | | |
| | | | | |

24914-A

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

| Filed for record at request of | | 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|------|
| of August | _A.D., 19 97 at 10:13 | o'clock A. | the 1st | day |
| 0 | f <u>Mortgages</u> | on Pa | | 197, |
| FEE \$20.00 | | | Berneiha G. Letsch, County Cle | erk |
| | | Ву | Rattlin Rom | |